FORM PTO-1595 ET U.S. Department of Commerce 09-29-2004 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04131-0171 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 To the Honorable Commissioner ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION 102846439 Please record the attached origin. **SERVICES** 2. 1. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: 1) Yi-Te LIAO 2) Ming-Hui HUANG P & F BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park, 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Taichung, Taiwan  $\boxtimes$ City: Assignment Merger Security Change of Name State: Zip Code: Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** September 3, 2004 ☑ No ☐ Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 4. the application: September 3, 2004 В. A. Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name:  $\boxtimes$ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

& DUNNER, L.L.P.

1300 | Street, N.W.

Zip:

Washington, D.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City:

State:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

8.

Ernest F. Chapman

Reg. No. 25,961

September 22, 2004
Signature Date

Deposit Account No.: 06-0916

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

09/23/2004 ZJUHAR1 00000026 10946195

02 FC:8021

40.00 GP

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT

20005-3315

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) WITH A MULTI-DIRECTIONAL ADJUSTABLE LASER INDICATION DEVICE	CIRCULAR SAWING MACHINE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)  a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co	oncurrently with this assignment.
☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exter applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	nsions of the patents and patent
(check one) ☑ U.S. patent rights only.  ☐ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claany U.S. patent application identified above.	im the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	•
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Yi-Te LIAO	
(Address) No. 39, Lane 84, Chun-Kung Rd., Nan-Tou, Nan-Tou Hsier	n, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Ming-Hui HUANG	
(Address) No. 6, Lane 210, Ruel-Ro Rd., Ruel-Ro Tsun, Ta-An Asia	ing, Taichung Hsien,
Taiwan · ·	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) P & F BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION	
(Ivalie of Assignee)	7
(Address of assignee) No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park, Taichung, T	laiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good an which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its suc the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) her	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the	
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repr	economisses any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	
V 1/2-To Pino	September 3, 2004
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Huang ming huj	(Date)
Huang ming hui	September 3, 2004
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 09/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015821 FRAME: 0012